CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting February 3, 2025 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

T	CALL	TO	\bigcirc DT	/LD
1.	CALL		OKI) P.K

- II. ROLL CALL
- III. MOMENT OF SILENCE IN MEMORY OF BERNARD DAVIS
- IV. INVOCATION
- V. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- VI. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session January 27, 2025 Regular Meeting January 27, 2025

- VII. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VIII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- IX. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- X. OLD BUSINESS
- XI. NEW BUSINESS
 - Ordinance No. 695-2024-----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama
 - Ordinance No. 696-2025------An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort Changing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property Located at 10284 US Highway 31, Spanish Fort, Alabama, from R-1 to B-1
 - Resolution No. 1475-2025----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Agreement with The Haven, Inc.
 - Resolution No. 1476-2025----A Resolution Awarding the Bid for the Spanish Fort Community Center Parking Lot Paving Project
 - Resolution No. 1477-2025----A Resolution Awarding the Bid for the VOIP Telephone System for the City of Spanish Fort
 - Resolution No. 1478-2025----A Resolution Awarding the Bid for the Spanish Fort Town Center Pickleball Complex
 - Resolution No. 1479-2025----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, to Enter into an Agreement for the Acquisition of Certain Real Property Located within the Corporate Limits of the City of Spanish Fort

Resolution No. 1480-2025----A Resolution Approving the Conceptual Honor Park Master Plan

XII. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING
Work Session and Regular Meeting, February 17, 2025